PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reijo Pietikainen	11/16/2011
Jani Hakola	11/17/2011
Mika Viljanmaa	11/17/2011
Jari Ilomaki	11/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso Paper, Inc.	
Street Address:	Fabianinkatu 9 A	
City:	Helsinki	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-00130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13322407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)250-4874 Phone: 6082504870

Email: bas@machinepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stiennon & Stiennon Address Line 1: 313 Price Place

Address Line 2: Suite 8

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: METSO-115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. G. Stiennon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40,00 1:

PATENT REEL: 027359 FRAME: 0036

Docket No: METSO-115

Assignment

WHEREAS, Reijo Pietikäinen, of Järvenpää, Finland; Jani Hakola, of Nummenkylä, Finland; Mika Viljanmaa, of Helsinki, Finland, and Jari Ilomäki, of Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented a Device for Drying and Treating a Tissue Paper Web, which was filed as PCT/FI2010/050424 on May 26, 2010, and for which a corresponding application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, METSO PAPER, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee") of Fabianinkatu 9 A, FI-00130 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor(s) do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to Assignee in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that Assignee may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in Assignee like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. Assignor(s) hereby agree that Assignor(s) will similarly aid Assignee in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes the Assignee or the attorney of record in the application to insert below the filing date and application number of the application when that information is known:

Application No.: 13/322, 407

Filing Date: November 23, 2011

Executed this <u>///</u> day of _______, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Reijo Pietikäinen (SEAL)

ASSIGNOR:

Jani Hakola (SEAL)

Executed this <u>/7</u> day of __//___, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

(SEAL Mika Viljanmaa

Executed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Jari Ilomäki (SEAL)

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027359 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 12/09/2011